

Press release I September 4, 2024

## Invitation to Annehem Fastigheter's presentation at Stockholm Corporate Finance Capital Market Days 2024

Annehem Fastigheter AB (publ) invites to a presentation of the company at the Stockholm Corporate Finance Capital Market Days with a real estate theme. Annehem's CEO, Monica Fallenius, will present the company on September 11 at 11:15 (CEST) at Berns in Stockholm. The presentation will be held in Swedish and livestreamed.

The Capital Market Days, organized by Stockholm Corporate Finance in collaboration with Financial Hearings, will take place over two days with several company presentations.

Date: September 11, 2024

Time: 11:15 (CEST)

Place: Berns, Kammarsalen

Register for the event here.

For further information please contact: Monica Fallenius, CEO monica.fallenius@annehem.se Tel. +46 70 209 01 14

## **About Annehem Fastigheter**

Annehem Fastigheter is a growth-driven property company specializing in commercial, community service and residential properties in the Nordic growth regions of Stockholm, Skåne, Gothenburg and Helsinki. The property portfolio in Annehem Fastigheter consists of 27 investment properties with a value of SEK 4,682.6 and a lettable area of 207 thousand sqm as of June 30, 2024. The Company is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm since December 2020 with the ticker ANNE B and have a Nasdaq Green Equity Designation since May 2022. For more information, please visit Annehem's website <a href="https://www.annehem.se">www.annehem.se</a>.